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DISCLAIMER

THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN PREPARED BY LLOYDS BANK PLC (HEREIN REFERRED TO AS "LLOYDS ") AND BANK OF SCOTLAND PLC (HEREIN
REFERRED TO AS "BANK OF SCOTLAND") AND HAS BEEN DELIVERED TO THE RECIPIENT FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY. NEITHER THIS
DOCUMENT NOR ANY OF THE INFORMATION IT CONTAINS IS INTENDED AS AN OFFER OR A SOLICITATION OF AN OFFER, TO PURCHASE
PARTICIPATIONS OR TO ENTER INTO ANY TRANSACTION, OR A COMMITMENT BY LLOYDS TO MAKE SUCH AN OFFER.

LLOYDS AND BANK OF SCOTLAND HAVE EXERCISED THE UTMOST CARE IN PREPARING THIS DOCUMENT AND AS FAR AS IT IS REASONABLY
AWARE, THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS ACCURATE IN ALL MATERIAL RESPECTS. HOWEVER LLOYDS AND BANK OF SCOTLAND MAKES
NO REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, AS TO THE ACCURACY, COMPLETENESS OR CORRECTNESS OF INFORMATION
CONTAINED HEREIN OR PROVIDED ORALLY OR OTHERWISE IN CONNECTION HEREWITH. THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE
WITHOUT NOTICE. ANY INFORMATION THAT HAS BECOME KNOWN TO LLOYDS OR BANK OF SCOTLAND AFTER THE DATE OF THIS DOCUMENT HAS
NOT BEEN TAKEN INTO ACCOUNT. NO UNDERTAKING IS ASSUMED BY LLOYDS OR BANK OF SCOTLAND TO REVISE, UPDATE OR AMEND THE
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN OR ANY RELATED INFORMATION, OR TO CORRECT ANY INACCURACIES WHICH MAY BECOME APPARENT.

IN FURNISHING THIS INFORMATION, NEITHER LLOYDS NOR BANK OF SCOTLAND OR ANY OF THEIR SUBSIDIARIES OR AFFILIATES UNDERTAKE TO
PROVIDE THE RECIPIENT WITH ACCESS TO ANY ADDITIONAL INFORMATION OR TO REVISE, UPDATE OR AMEND SUCH ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

LLOYDS RESERVE THE RIGHT TO TERMINATE DISCUSSIONS WITH THE RECIPIENT IN ITS SOLE AND ABSOLUTE DISCRETION AT ANY TIME AND
WITHOUT NOTICE.

RECIPIENTS ARE ADVISED TO INDEPENDENTLY REVIEW AND/OR OBTAIN INDEPENDENT PROFESSIONAL ADVICE AND DRAW THEIR OWN
CONLCUSIONS REGARDING THE ECONOMIC BENEFITS AND RISKS OF ANY TRANSACTION AND LEGAL, REGULATORY, CREDIT, TAX AND
ACCOUNTING ASPECTS IN RELATION TO THEIR PARTICULAR CIRCUMSTANCES.

IN NO CIRCUMSTANCES WILL LLOYDS OR BANK OF SCOTLAND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY COSTS, TAX, OR EXPENSES INCURRED BY ANY
RECIPIENT IN CONNECTON WITH ANY INVESTIGATION OR EVALUATION.

THIS INFORMATION IS PERSONAL TO THE RECIPIENT AND BY ACCEPTING THIS INFORMATION, THE RECIPIENT AGREES TO MAINTAIN IN STRICT
CONFIDENCE THE CONTENTS HEREOF AND OF ALL RELATED DOCUMENTS AND NOT TO UTILISE SUCH INFORMATION TO THE DETRIMENT OF
LLOYDS OR BANK OF SCOTLAND. THE INFORMATION MUST NOT BE COPIED, REPRODUCED OR FURTHER DISTRIBUTED TO ANY PERSON, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, FOR ANY PURPOSE WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN PERMISSION OF LLOYDS OR WHERE APPLICABLE BANK OF SCOTLAND
AND MUST, UPON REQUEST, BE RETURNED PROMPTLY BY THE RECIPIENT TO LLOYDS OR WHERE APPLICABLE BANK OF SCOTLAND AND ALL
COPIES IN WHICHEVER FORMAT MUST BE DESTROYED OR RETURNED TO LLOYDS OR BANK OF SCOTLAND.

EXCEPT TO THE EXTENT THAT THE SAME RESULTS FROM ITS OR THEIR FRAUD OR WILFUL DEFAULT, NEITHER LLOYDS NOR BANK OF SCOTLAND
OR ANY OF THEIR SUBSIDIARIES OR AFFILIATES, NOR ANY OF THEIR OFFICERS OR EMPLOYEES ACCEPT ANY LIABILITY WHATSOEVER FOR ANY
DIRECT, INDIRECT OR CONSEQUENTIAL LOSS ARISING FROM ANY USE OF THIS DOCUMENT OR ITS CONTENT OR ANY INFORMATION IN
CONNECTING HEREWITH.

LLOYDS IS A MEMBER OF THE LONDON STOCK EXCHANGE AND IS AUTHORISED AND REGULATED BY THE UK FINANCIAL CONDUCT AUTHORITY
AND THE PRUDENTIAL REGULATION AUTHORITY.
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HBOS SOCIAL HOUSING COVERED BONDS LLP
QUARTERLY REPORT - QUARTER 1 2018

Date of Report 15-Mar-2018

Current Counterparties

Group Guarantors HBOS plc

Servicer Bank of Scotland plc
Cash Manager Bank of Scotland plc
Covered Bond Swap Provider Bank of Scotland plc
Interest Rate Swap Provider Bank of Scotland plc

Account Bank Provider Bank of Scotland plc

GIC Sub Accounts

Revenue GIC Sub-Account 12,896,001
Principal GIC Sub-Account 72,271,133
Reserve GIC Sub-Account 0
Liquidation GIC Sub-Account 0
GIC Account Total 85,167,134

Transaction Accounts

Transaction Principal Account
Transaction Revenue Account
Transaction Account Total

Investments

Substitution Assets Balance
Authorised Investments Balance
Total

Capital Contribution Balance

Capital Account - Bank of Scotland 515,069,017
Capital Account - Addison Social Housing LLP 0
Total 515,069,017

Credit Ratings

Short Term Long Term
Moodys S&P Moodys S&P
[Bank of Scotland plc P-1 [ A1 Aa3 [ A

HBOS Event of Default?

LLP Event of Default?
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Asset Coverage Test *

HBOS SOCIAL HOUSING COVERED BONDS LLP
QUARTERLY REPORT - QUARTER 1 2018

* The full definition of the Asset Coverage Test is documented within the Offering Circular

A = Net Current Balance of Loans in the Portfolio x Asset Percentage

B = Unapplied Principal Receipts

C = Unapplied Cash Capital Contributions
D = Substitution Assets

E = Sale Proceeds

X = Outstanding Weighted Average Margin

1,225,018,377
72,271,133

0

0

0

21,802,876

Total: A+B+C+D+E-X

1,275,486,634

Principal Amount Outstanding
Asset Coverage Test

Asset Percentage

Maximum Level of Issuance

Current Level of Issuance

PASS

1,200,000,000

74.13%
77.18%

72.62%

Portfolio Characteristics

Total of the aggregate Current Balance of Loans in the Portfolio

Number of Loan Agreements in the Portfolio

Average Loan Balance

1,652,527,151
47

35,160,152

Region

Aggregate Current % of Total

Balance

Number of Loan
Agreements

Number of Loan
Accounts

East

East Midlands

London

North East

North West

South East

South West

Wales

West Midlands
Yorkshire & The Humber

127,854,185 7.7%
334,267,006 20.2%
262,927,704 15.9%
0 0.0%
188,702,121 11.4%
280,347,749 17.0%
258,070,699 15.6%
97,453,714 5.9%
100,765,611 6.1%
2,138,362 0.1%
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Totals

1,652,527,151 100.0%

N
J

Margin

Weighted Average Margin

No. Facilities Balance

20 bps - <25 bps
25 bps - <30 bps
30 bps - <40 bps
40 bps - <50 bps
50 bps - <60 bps
60 bps - <80 bps
80 bps - <100 bps
100 bps - <120 bps
120 bps - <140 bps
140 bps +

278,508,379
448,676,432
128,061,344
82,929,297
73,301,216
11,130,733
250,235,334
97,275,240
87,844,203
194,564,972

Total

N[O WWUlFEF OO WOW

NS

1,652,527,151

Weighted average (bps)

67.72

Property Numbers

Property Numbers

No. Facilities Balance

0 units - <500 units

500 units - <1,000 units
1,000 units - <2,000 units
2,000 units - <3,000 units
3,000 units - <4,000 units
4,000 units - <5,000 units
5,000 units - <10,000 units
10,000 units - <15,000 units
15,000 units - <20,000 units
20,000 units +

263,617,266
349,649,423
174,783,823
222,987,597
159,005,828
129,891,284
313,937,774
38,654,156
0

0

Total

=
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1,652,527,151

Weighted average (units)

3,027
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Portfolio Characteristics (cont)

HBOS SOCIAL HOUSING COVERED BONDS LLP

QUARTERLY REPORT - QUARTER 1 2018

Remaining Maturity

No. Facilities

Balance

0 years - <5 years

5 years - <10 years
10 years - <15 years
15 years - <20 years
20 years - <25 years
25 years - <30 years
30 years +

339,906,857
224,838,505
280,897,606
400,095,872
406,788,311

0

0

Total

1,652,527,151

Weighted average (years)

13.6

Last Valuation

No. Facilities

Balance

2006 - 2008
2008 - 2010
2010 - 2012
2012 - 2014
2014 - 2016

0
26,486,340
268,820,456
232,307,952
820,887,988

Total

1,652,527,151

Weighted average (date)

Mar-2015

Rank

Balance

Percentage
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138,665,249
125,114,512
91,960,247
88,262,751
87,706,214
84,585,684
80,027,334
75,497,168
73,301,216
70,108,094

8.39%
7.57%
5.56%
5.34%
5.31%
5.12%
4.84%
4.57%
4.44%
4.24%

Asset Cover Analysis at Calculation Date

Asset Cover - Covenant
No. of Facilities

Basis Il - LSVT

Basis Il - Mixed-
funded

100% - <105%
105% - <110%
110% - <115%
115% - <120%
120% - <125%
125% - <130%
130% - <135%
135% - <140%
140% +

=

Total
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Asset Cover - Actual
No. of Facilities

Basis Il - LSVT

Basis Il - Mixed-
funded

100% - <105%
105% - <110%
110% - <115%
115% - <120%
120% - <125%
125% - <130%
130% - <135%
135% - <140%
140% +

Total

O[O OO K OOOO

Ok OO0 0000 o

Drawn Balance by
Actual Asset Cover

Basis Il - LSVT

Basis Il - Mixed-
funded

100% - <105%
105% - <110%
110% - <115%
115% - <120%
120% - <125%
125% - <130%
130% - <135%
135% - <140%
140% +

47,781,785
21,308,280
0

0
239,435,962

4,776,772
82,264,664

144,657,000
37,555,662
150,135,428
50,270,733
0
84,585,684
27,033,638
10,077,249
752,644,294

Total

308,526,028

87,041,437

1,256,959,687

1,652,527,151

Basis | = Existing Usage Valuation (EUV), which provides a valuation of the housing stock based on current occupancy levels.

Basis Il LSVT = Market Valuation subject to Tenancies (MVT), which provides a valuation of the housing stock based on full occupancy levels.

Basis Il - Mixed-funded = Housing stock is valued on Basis | and Basis Il - LSVT, as above.
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