HBOS Social Housing Covered Bonds LLP Quarterly Investor Report - 15 March 2018

DISCI AIMER

THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN PREPARED BY LLOYDS BANK PLC (HEREIN REFERRED TO AS "LLOYDS") AND BANK OF SCOTLAND PLC (HEREIN REFERRED TO AS "BANK OF SCOTLAND") AND HAS BEEN DELIVERED TO THE RECIPIENT FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY. NEITHER THIS DOCUMENT NOR ANY OF THE INFORMATION IT CONTAINS IS INTENDED AS AN OFFER OR A SOLICITATION OF AN OFFER, TO PURCHASE PARTICIPATIONS OR TO ENTER INTO ANY TRANSACTION. OR A COMMITMENT BY LLOYDS TO MAKE SUCH AN OFFER.

LLOYDS AND BANK OF SCOTLAND HAVE EXERCISED THE UTMOST CARE IN PREPARING THIS DOCUMENT AND AS FAR AS IT IS REASONABLY AWARE, THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS ACCURATE IN ALL MATERIAL RESPECTS. HOWEVER LLOYDS AND BANK OF SCOTLAND MAKES NO REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, AS TO THE ACCURACY, COMPLETENESS OR CORRECTNESS OF INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN OR PROVIDED ORALLY OR OTHERWISE IN CONNECTION HEREWITH. THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. ANY INFORMATION THAT HAS BECOME KNOWN TO LLOYDS OR BANK OF SCOTLAND AFTER THE DATE OF THIS DOCUMENT HAS NOT BEEN TAKEN INTO ACCOUNT. NO UNDERTAKING IS ASSUMED BY LLOYDS OR BANK OF SCOTLAND TO REVISE, UPDATE OR AMEND THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN OR ANY RELATED INFORMATION, OR TO CORRECT ANY INACCURACIES WHICH MAY BECOME APPARENT.

IN FURNISHING THIS INFORMATION, NEITHER LLOYDS NOR BANK OF SCOTLAND OR ANY OF THEIR SUBSIDIARIES OR AFFILIATES UNDERTAKE TO PROVIDE THE RECIPIENT WITH ACCESS TO ANY ADDITIONAL INFORMATION OR TO REVISE, UPDATE OR AMEND SUCH ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

LLOYDS RESERVE THE RIGHT TO TERMINATE DISCUSSIONS WITH THE RECIPIENT IN ITS SOLE AND ABSOLUTE DISCRETION AT ANY TIME AND WITHOUT NOTICE.

RECIPIENTS ARE ADVISED TO INDEPENDENTLY REVIEW AND/OR OBTAIN INDEPENDENT PROFESSIONAL ADVICE AND DRAW THEIR OWN CONLCUSIONS REGARDING THE ECONOMIC BENEFITS AND RISKS OF ANY TRANSACTION AND LEGAL, REGULATORY, CREDIT, TAX AND ACCOUNTING ASPECTS IN RELATION TO THEIR PARTICULAR CIRCUMSTANCES.

IN NO CIRCUMSTANCES WILL LLOYDS OR BANK OF SCOTLAND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY COSTS, TAX, OR EXPENSES INCURRED BY ANY RECIPIENT IN CONNECTON WITH ANY INVESTIGATION OR EVALUATION.

THIS INFORMATION IS PERSONAL TO THE RECIPIENT AND BY ACCEPTING THIS INFORMATION, THE RECIPIENT AGREES TO MAINTAIN IN STRICT CONFIDENCE THE CONTENTS HEREOF AND OF ALL RELATED DOCUMENTS AND NOT TO UTILISE SUCH INFORMATION TO THE DETRIMENT OF LLOYDS OR BANK OF SCOTLAND. THE INFORMATION MUST NOT BE COPIED, REPRODUCED OR FURTHER DISTRIBUTED TO ANY PERSON, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, FOR ANY PURPOSE WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN PERMISSION OF LLOYDS OR WHERE APPLICABLE BANK OF SCOTLAND AND MUST, UPON REQUEST, BE RETURNED PROMPTLY BY THE RECIPIENT TO LLOYDS OR WHERE APPLICABLE BANK OF SCOTLAND AND ALL COPIES IN WHICHEVER FORMAT MUST BE DESTROYED OR RETURNED TO LLOYDS OR BANK OF SCOTLAND.

EXCEPT TO THE EXTENT THAT THE SAME RESULTS FROM ITS OR THEIR FRAUD OR WILFUL DEFAULT, NEITHER LLOYDS NOR BANK OF SCOTLAND OR ANY OF THEIR SUBSIDIARIES OR AFFILIATES, NOR ANY OF THEIR OFFICERS OR EMPLOYEES ACCEPT ANY LIABILITY WHATSOEVER FOR ANY DIRECT, INDIRECT OR CONSEQUENTIAL LOSS ARISING FROM ANY USE OF THIS DOCUMENT OR ITS CONTENT OR ANY INFORMATION IN CONNECTING HEREWITH.

LLOYDS IS A MEMBER OF THE LONDON STOCK EXCHANGE AND IS AUTHORISED AND REGULATED BY THE UK FINANCIAL CONDUCT AUTHORITY AND THE PRUDENTIAL REGULATION AUTHORITY.

20/03/2018

HBOS SOCIAL HOUSING COVERED BONDS LLP QUARTERLY REPORT - QUARTER 1 2018

Date of Report	15-Mar-2018			
Current Counterparties				
Group Guarantors	HBOS plc			
Servicer	Bank of Scotland plo	:		
Cash Manager	Bank of Scotland plo	:		
Covered Bond Swap Provider	Bank of Scotland plo	:		
Interest Rate Swap Provider	Bank of Scotland plo	:		
Account Bank Provider	Bank of Scotland plo	:		
GIC Sub Accounts				
Revenue GIC Sub-Account Principal GIC Sub-Account Reserve GIC Sub-Account Liquidation GIC Sub-Account GIC Account Total		12,896,001 72,271,133 0 0 85,167,134		
Transaction Accounts Transaction Principal Account		0		
Transaction Revenue Account Transaction Account Total		82 82		
Investments				
Substitution Assets Balance Authorised Investments Balance Total		0 0 0		
Capital Contribution Balance				
Capital Account - Bank of Scotland Capital Account - Addison Social Housing LLP Total		515,069,017 0 515,069,017		
Credit Ratings	Oha			-
	Moodys	rt Term S&P	Long Moodys	S&P
Bank of Scotland plc	P-1	A-1	Aa3	A
HBOS Event of Default?	NO]		
LLP Event of Default?	NO]		

HBOS SOCIAL HOUSING COVERED BONDS LLP QUARTERLY REPORT - QUARTER 1 2018

Asset Coverage Test *
*The full definition of the Asset Coverage Test is documented within the Offering Circular

A = Net Current Balance of Loans in the Portfolio x Asset Percentage	1,225,018,377
B = Unapplied Principal Receipts	72,271,133
C = Unapplied Cash Capital Contributions	0
D = Substitution Assets	0
E = Sale Proceeds	0
X = Outstanding Weighted Average Margin	21,802,876

Total: A+B+C+D+E-X 1,275,486,	534
Principal Amount Outstanding 1,200,000,	000
Asset Coverage Test PASS	\Box
Asset Percentage 74.1	3%
Maximum Level of Issuance 77.1	8%
Current Level of Issuance 72.6	2%

Portfolio Characteristics

Total of the aggregate Current Balance of Loans in the Portfolio 1,652,527,151 Number of Loan Agreements in the Portfolio 47

35,160,152 Average Loan Balance

Region	Aggregate Current	% of Total	Number of Loan	Number of Loan
	Balance		Agreements	Accounts
East	127,854,185	7.7%	3	8
East Midlands	334,267,006	20.2%	6	47
London	262,927,704	15.9%	9	35
North East	0	0.0%	0	0
North West	188,702,121	11.4%	7	41
South East	280,347,749	17.0%	4	32
South West	258,070,699	15.6%	9	41
Wales	97,453,714	5.9%	5	38
West Midlands	100,765,611	6.1%	3	16
Yorkshire & The Humber	2,138,362	0.1%	1	1
Totals	1,652,527,151	100.0%	47	259

Margin

Weighted Average Margin	No. Facilities	Balance
20 bps - <25 bps	3	278,508,379
25 bps - <30 bps	9	448,676,432
30 bps - <40 bps	6	128,061,344
40 bps - <50 bps	6	82,929,297
50 bps - <60 bps	1	73,301,216
60 bps - <80 bps	1	11,130,733
80 bps - <100 bps	5	250,235,334
100 bps - <120 bps	3	97,275,240
120 bps - <140 bps	3	87,844,203
140 bps +	10	194,564,972
Total	47	1,652,527,151
Weighted average (bps)		67.72

Property Numbers

Property Numbers	No. Facilities	Balance
0 units - <500 units	16	263,617,266
500 units - <1,000 units	8	349,649,423
1,000 units - <2,000 units	5	174,783,823
2,000 units - <3,000 units	6	222,987,597
3,000 units - <4,000 units	4	159,005,828
4,000 units - <5,000 units	2	129,891,284
5,000 units - <10,000 units	4	313,937,774
10,000 units - <15,000 units	2	38,654,156
15,000 units - <20,000 units	0	0
20,000 units +	0	0
Total	47	1,652,527,151
Weighted average (units)	·	3,027

HBOS SOCIAL HOUSING COVERED BONDS LLP QUARTERLY REPORT - QUARTER 1 2018

Portfolio Characteristics (cont)

Remaining Maturity	No. Facilities	Balance
0 years - <5 years	12	339,906,857
5 years - <10 years	8	224,838,505
10 years - <15 years	5	280,897,606
15 years - <20 years	12	400,095,872
20 years - <25 years	10	406,788,311
25 years - <30 years	0	0
30 years +	0	0
Total	47	1,652,527,151
Weighted average (years)	·	13.6

Last Valuation	No. Facilities	Balance
2006 - 2008	0	0
2008 - 2010	1	26,486,340
2010 - 2012	7	268,820,456
2012 - 2014	9	232,307,952
2014 - 2016	21	820,887,988
Total	47	1,652,527,151
Weighted average (date)		Mar-2015

Rank	Balance	Percentage
1	138,665,249	8.39%
2	125,114,512	7.57%
3	91,960,247	5.56%
4	88,262,751	5.34%
5	87,706,214	5.31%
6	84,585,684	5.12%
7	80,027,334	4.84%
8	75,497,168	4.57%
9	73,301,216	4.44%
10	70,108,094	4.24%

Asset Cover Analysis at Calculation Date

Asset Cover - Covenant No. of Facilities	Basis I	Basis II - LSVT	Basis II - Mixed- funded
100% - <105%	0	0	2
105% - <110%	4	0	4
110% - <115%	1	1	10
115% - <120%	3	1	5
120% - <125%	0	2	8
125% - <130%	0	4	1
130% - <135%	0	1	0
135% - <140%	0	0	0
140% +	0	0	0
Total	8	9	30
			47

Asset Cover - Actual No. of Facilities	Basis I	Basis II - LSVT	Basis II - Mixed- funded
100% - <105%	0	0	1 unueu 2
		0	2
105% - <110%	U	Ü	2
110% - <115%	0	0	4
115% - <120%	0	0	1
120% - <125%	1	0	0
125% - <130%	1	0	1
130% - <135%	0	0	2
135% - <140%	0	1	1
140% +	6	8	17
Total	8	9	30
			47

Drawn Balance by Actual Asset Cover	Basis I	Basis II - LSVT	Basis II - Mixed- funded
100% - <105%	0	0	144,657,000
105% - <110%	0	0	37,555,662
110% - <115%	0	0	150,135,428
115% - <120%	0	0	50,270,733
120% - <125%	47,781,785	0	0
125% - <130%	21,308,280	0	84,585,684
130% - <135%	0	0	27,033,638
135% - <140%	0	4,776,772	10,077,249
140% +	239,435,962	82,264,664	752,644,294
Total	308,526,028	87,041,437	1,256,959,687
			1,652,527,151

Basis I = Existing Usage Valuation (EUV), which provides a valuation of the housing stock based on current occupancy levels.

Basis II LSVT = Market Valuation subject to Tenancies (MVT), which provides a valuation of the housing stock based on full occupancy levels.

Basis II - Mixed-funded = Housing stock is valued on Basis I and Basis II - LSVT, as above.